

## TO THE SPANISH SECURITIES COMMISSION (CNMV)

Renta Corporación Real Estate, S.A. (the "Company"), pursuant to the provisions of section 82 of the Securities Market Act, hereby announces the following

## MATERIAL EVENT

The Board of Directors of Renta Corporación Real Estate S.A., analyzing the productive situation of the company and its subsidiary Renta Corporación Real Estate ES, S.A.U., has agreed to adopt staff restructuring measures in both companies, in order to adjust the number of employees to the reduced activity suffered in recent times and to the expected future dimension.

The decision to initiate the staff restructuring of both companies is part of the Group's viability plan, and therefore, is a necessary measure for business continuity.

Barcelona, April 26<sup>th</sup>, 2013

Renta Corporación Real Estate, S.A. p.p.

Javier Carrasco Brugada Secretary of the Board of Directors